

UNIVERSAL STARCH-CHEM ALLIED LTD.

Mhatre Pen Building, 'B' Wing, 2nd Floor, Senapati Bapat Marg, Dadar (West), Mumbai - 400 028.
Tel.: 6656 3333, 2436 2210 • Fax: 022-2432 7436 • Gram:GROWMAIZE • E-mail:mumbai@universalstarch.com
CIN : L24110MH1973PLC016247



Date :

13th August, 2022

To
The Corporate Relationship Department
Bombay Stock Exchange.
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001

Sub: Submission of News Paper clipping.
Ref: - Code No. 524408 -Universal Starch Chem Allied Limited

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 enclosed herewith the clipping of the Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30.06.2022 published in English and Marathi newspaper namely in "The Free Press Journal" and "Navshakti".

Kindly take the above on your record and acknowledge the receipt of the same
Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For Universal Starch Chem Allied Limited

Chaitali Salgaonkar
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



Encl: as Above

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given to the public at large that our clients, **MR. RAJESH ANGEL REDDY** and **MRS. RAJITHA RAJESH REDDY** are intending to purchase the undermentioned premises from MRS. SWATI SATISH PITALE. It is informed that Mrs. Swati Satish Pitale has lost / misplaced the (i) Original Agreement dated 1st September, 1986 executed between M/s. K. D. Enterprises ("Vendor") and M/s. Ekveera Engineering Works through its Proprietor Mr. Satish Atmaram Pitale ("Purchaser") and (ii) Original receipts, with respect to the undermentioned premises. Subsequently, by virtue of a registered Deed of Release dated 29th July, 2022 executed between the surviving legal heirs being Mr. Kaustubh Satish Pitale and Mrs. Pranali Saurabh Pitale ("Releasees") and Mrs. Swati Satish Pitale ("Releasee"), Mrs. Swati Satish Pitale became entitled to 100% undivided share, right, title and interest in the undermentioned Premises.
Any person/s or Financial Institution having any claim to the undermentioned Premises and/or any part thereof either by way of Sale, Agreement, Contract, Gift, Lease, Mortgage, Charge, Lien, legal helpship and/or possession/custody of Original Agreement/s and/or Share Certificate/s etc., or in any other manner whatsoever is/are required to make the same known in writing, alongwith certified true copies of documentary proof, to the undersigned, having their office at Office No. 101, E-Wing, Prashant, Sant Janabai Road, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai - 400 057, within fourteen (14) days from the date hereof, failing which the claim/s of such person(s), will be deemed to have waived and/or abandoned.
THE SCHEDULE ABOVE REFERRED TO:
5 (Five) fully paid-up shares of Rs. 50/- (fifty) bearing share distinctive numbers 371 to 375 (both inclusive) under Share Certificate No. 75 dated 24th April, 1989 issued by "Vinay Industrial Premises Co-operative Society Limited", alongwith the consequential benefit arising out of the said shares including the right to use, enjoy, occupy and possess GROUND NO. 301/B admeasuring 662.53 sq. ft. (carpet area) i.e., 73.88 sq. mtrs. (built up area) on the 3rd floor of the building known as "Vinay Industrial Premises" constructed on the land bearing C.T.S. No. 1078 of Village Malad (South), Taluka Borivali, in the Registration District and Sub-District of Mumbai City and Mumbai Suburban lying, being and situate at Chincholi Bunder Road, Linking Road, Malad (West), Mumbai-400064 ("THE SAID PREMISES").
Sd/-
M/S. JURISPEAK
Advocates & Consultants
(Advocates for Mr. Rajesh Angel Reddy and Mrs. Rajitha Rajesh Reddy)

GARBI FINVEST LIMITED (formerly Golden Properties & Traders Ltd.) CIN: L65100MH1982PLC295894 Regd. Office: OFFICE NO. F114, 1ST FLR, NAHAR AND SETH IND. ESTATE CHAKAL ROAD, NEAR P AND G PLAZA, ANDHERI EAST MUMBAI 400099 Email: garbinvest@gmail.com; website: www.gpli.in Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Year Ended 30th June, 2022					
Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rs. In lacs)			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		Current 3 months ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Preceding 3 months ended 31.03.2022 (Unaudited)	Previous year corresponding 3 months ended 30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	Previous year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
	(Refer Notes Below)				
1	Revenue from Operations				
	(a) Revenue from Operations	55.92	927.41	858.61	3652.81
	(b) Other Income			12.74	
	Total Income from operations	55.92	927.41	871.35	3,652.81
2	Expenses				
	(a) Cost of materials consumed				
	(b) Purchases of Stock-in-trade				
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock in trade				
	(d) Employee Benefit Expenses	13.61	14.75	14.07	54.15
	(e) Depreciation and amortisation expenses	0.19	0.16	0.13	0.55
	(f) Finance Cost				
	(g) Fees and Commission based				
	(h) Net loss on fair value Change				
	(i) Other Expenses	7.90	17.38	21.78	57.81
	(j) Impairment loss on financial instruments		99.92	317.80	417.72
	Total Expenses	21.70	132.22	353.78	530.23
3	Profit/ (Loss) before exceptional and extra ordinary items and Tax (1-2)	34.22	795.19	517.57	3,122.58
4	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-
5	Profit/(Loss) before tax	34.22	795.19	517.57	3,122.58
6	Tax expense				
	Current Tax		21.51	136.09	43.86
	Deferred Tax	10.81	212.35	-	111.17
7	Profit (Loss) for the period from continuing operations (5-6)	23.41	561.33	381.48	2,967.55
8	Profit/(loss) from discontinued operations	-	-	-	-
9	Tax expense of discontinued operations	-	-	-	-
10	Profit/(loss) for the period	23.41	561.33	381.48	2,967.55
11	Other Comprehensive Income				
	A. I) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
	II) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
	B. I) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
	II) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) and Other Comprehensive Income for the period)	23.41	561.33	381.48	2,967.55
12	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- Per Share)	1,173.07	1,173.07	1,173.07	1,173.07
13	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet	-	-	-	5,659.27
14	Earning Per Share				
	(a) Basic	0.20	4.79	3.25	25.30
	(b) Diluted	0.20	4.79	3.25	25.30
Notes:					
1 The above Results were approved by Audit Committee at its meeting held on August 12, 2022 and taken on record by Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 12, 2022.					
2 The Company operates predominantly only in one sector i.e. Non-Banking Financial Activities.					
3 This Statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.					
4 Corresponding previous year/ period figures have been rearranged/ regrouped wherever necessary.					
For Garbi Finvest Ltd. Sd/- Rupesh Kumar Pandey Managing Director (DIN: 00150561)					
Place : Mumbai Date : 12th August,2022					

SYMBOLIC POSSESSION NOTICE

Branch Office: ICICI Bank Ltd., Office Number 201-B, 2nd Floor, Road No 1 Plot No-B3, WIFI IT Park, Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane, Maharashtra- 400604

Whereas
The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of ICICI Bank Limited under the Securitisation, Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of the powers conferred under section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) rules 2002, issued demand notices upon the borrowers mentioned below, to repay the amount mentioned in the notice within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.
As the borrower failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Symbolic possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/ her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said rules on the below-mentioned dates. The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of ICICI Bank Limited.

Sr. No.	Name of the Borrower/ Loan Account Number	Description of Property/ Date of Symbolic Possession	Date of Demand Notice/ Amount in Demand Notice (Rs.)	Name of Branch
1.	Suvarna Somnath Rasal & Somnath Vishnu Rasal- LBTNE00002857375	Flat No.1303, 13th Floor, B-Wing, Building No.2, Yash Enclave, Shivaji Nagar, Kumbharkhan Pada, Subash Road, Dombivai W, Old Survey No.341, New Survey No.78, Hissa No.4, Thane 421202 August 10, 2022	April 11, 2022 Rs. 46,39,076.00/-	Thane
2.	Amit Haridas Rupolia & Droupadi Haridas Rupolia- LBKLY00002047270	Flat No.202, 2nd Floor, Cadence Wing, Tharwani Araina, Survey No.133, Hissa No.1 (Part), Barvi Dam Road, Shiv Mandir Talao, Village Chikholi, Ambemath (West), Dist. Thane, Maharashtra 421501 August 10, 2022	April 11, 2022 Rs. 18,71,179.00/-	Kalyan-Mumbai
3.	Madhavi Mahadev Ramachandra Malap- LBVRR00005166323 & LBVRR00005115329	Flat No.1003 10th Floor C Wing Sheetal Anjali, Virar East, 241, Palghar 401305/ August 10, 2022	April 08,2022 Rs. 32,83,022.00/-	Virar

The above-mentioned borrowers(s)/ guarantors(s) are hereby given a 30 day notice to repay the amount, else the mortgaged properties will be sold on the expiry of 30 days from the date of publication of this Notice, as per the provisions under the Rules 8 and 9 of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002.

Date : August 12, 2022
Place: Maharashtra

Authorized Officer
ICICI Bank Limited

V.B. DESAI FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

Registered Office: Cama Building 1st Floor, 24/26, Dalai Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001
CIN: L74120MH1985PLC037218

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE 2022

(Rs. In lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30/06/2022	31/03/2022	30/06/2021	31/03/2022
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations (net)	75.45	63.05	87.84	281.19
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items)	11.46	12.97	22.99	48.76
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax and exceptional items	8.66	9.36	16.09	35.84
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	8.66	9.36	16.09	35.84
Equity Share Capital	453.81	453.81	453.81	453.81
Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) (of Rs. 10 each)				
• Basic	0.19	0.21	0.33	0.79
• Diluted	0.19	0.21	0.33	0.79

Notes:
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and yearly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and www.vbdesai.com.

For V.B. DESAI FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED
Pradip R Shroff
Managing Director

Place: Mumbai
Date: August 12, 2022

SHAHI SHIPPING LIMITED					
CIN: L61100MH1990PLC058680					
Registered Office: 404 ABHAY STEEL HOUSE 4 TH FLOOR BARODA STREET MUMBAI 400009					
Statement of standalone un-audited results for the First Quarter and three months ended 30th June 2022					
		Quarter ended			(Rs. In lakhs)
Sr. No.	Particular	30.06.2022	31.03.2022	30.06.2021	Year ended 31.03.2022
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	216.34	452.46	192.05	1165.79
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(52.60)	30.48	(16.68)	(15.39)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(52.60)	30.48	(16.68)	(15.39)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(51.56)	27.96	(17.59)	(8.48)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(51.56)	27.96	(17.59)	(8.48)
6	Equity Share Capital	1,449.49	1,449.49	1,449.49	1,449.49
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
1 Basic:		(0.36)	0.19	(0.12)	(0.06)
2 Diluted		(0.36)	0.19	(0.12)	(0.06)
<p>Notes : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Result sare available on the BSE website (www.bseindia.com), and on the Company's website (www.shahilogistics.com)</p> <p>The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 12, 2022 and the same have also been subjected to a limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company</p> <p style="text-align: right;">For SHAHI SHIPPING LIMITED SARVESH KUMAR SHAHI DIRECTOR</p> <p>Date : August 13, 2022 Place : Mumbai</p>					

DAIKAFFIL
CHEMICALS INDIA LIMITED

Regd. Office : E-4, M.I.D.C., Tarapur, Dist-Palghar, Maharashtra - 401506
CIN NO : L24114MH1992PLC067309
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June 2022
(Amount In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30-06-2022 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Audited	30-06-2021 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Audited
1	Total income from operations	75.50	145.20	163.38	862.27
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(84.25)	(29.08)	(77.23)	(272.83)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(84.25)	(29.08)	(77.23)	(272.83)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(83.70)	(24.50)	(74.57)	(250.34)
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit /(Loss) for the period (after tax and other comprehensive income (after tax)	(83.70)	117.27	(73.75)	(106.11)
6	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	600.00	600.00	600.00	600.00
7	Earnings per share (EPS) (not annualised) (a) Basic (in Rs.) (b) Diluted (in Rs.)	(1.39) (1.39)	(0.41) (0.41)	(1.24) (1.24)	(4.17) (4.17)

NOTES:
1 The above results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on August 12, 2022 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 12, 2022.
2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly / Yearly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website. (www.bseindia.com) and the Company website (www.daikaffil.com)

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Date : August 12, 2022

Universal Starch-Chem Allied Ltd.

CIN: L24110MH1973PLC016247
Mhatre Pen Building, 2nd Floor, B wing, Senapati Bapat Marg, Dadar West, Mumbai 400028.

Extract of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended on 30th June, 2022 Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]
Amt in Lacs

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2022 Un-Audited	31.03.2022 Audited	30.06.2021 Un-Audited	31.03.2022 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	13654.59	13186.23	10662.64	45845.44
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	238.87	659.94	306.70	1579.50
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	238.87	659.94	306.70	1579.50
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	166.04	451.71	121.56	1143.82
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	166.04	541.76	121.56	1144.03
6	Equity Share Capital	420	420	420	420
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				2019.27
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -1. Basic: 2. Diluted:	3.95	10.75	2.89	27.23

Notes:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity. (URL of the filings).
b) The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.
c) Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

For Universal Starch Chem Allied Limited
Sd/-
Jitendrasinh J Rawal
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00235016

Place: Mumbai
Date : 12.08.2022

IDFC First Bank Limited
(Formerly known as IDFC Bank Limited)
CIN : L65110TN2014PLC097792
Registered Office: - KRM Towers, 7th Floor, Harrington Road, Chetpet, Chennai- 600031.
Tel : +91 44 4564 4000| Fax: +91 44 4564 4022

APPENDIX- IV-A [See proviso to rule 8 (6)]
SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Co-Borrower (s) as per column (ii) that the below described immovable properties as per column (iii) mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of IDFC FIRST Bank Limited (Formerly known as IDFC Bank Limited), will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" On 30th Aug 2022 as described hereunder, for the recovery of amount due from Borrower (s) and Co-Borrower (s) as per column (i), due to IDFC FIRST Bank Limited (Formerly known as IDFC Bank Limited).
For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in IDFC FIRST Bank website i.e. www.idfcfirstbank.com.

S. NO	(i) Demand Note Date and Amount	(ii) Name Borrower (s) and Co-Borrower (s)	(iii) PROPERTY ADDRESS	(iv) Reserve Price Amount	(v) EMD Amount	(vi) Date and Time of Auction	(vii) Date and Time of EMD Auction	(viii) Name and Mobile No of Authorized officer
1	INR 23,67,882.1/- Demand Notice: 19th Jan 2019	Vandana M Walhe & Manish Samadhan Wahle	Flat No 803, 8th Floor, I Wing, Satyam Oleander, Behind Dental College, Jambhul Road, Chikhali, Ambemath (W), Thane, Maharashtra-421506	INR 14,79,535/-	INR 1,47,953.5/-	30th Aug 2022 11.00 TO 1.00 PM	29th Aug 2022 11.00 TO 1.00 PM	1) Akshay Suryavanshi MOB- 9664539131 2) MR. Debjoyoti Roy MOB- 9874702021

Disclaimer: Please note that the said notice is issued for sale of immovable property only and IDFC FIRST Bank Limited has no right to sale the movable assets, if any, present at the immovable property.

Sd/-
Authorized Officer
IDFC FIRST Bank Limited
(Formerly known as IDFC Bank Limited)

Date : 12.08.2022

THE DHARAMSI MORARJI CHEMICAL COMPANY LIMITED (CIN : L24110MH1919PLC000564) Regd office: Prospect Chambers, 317/321, Dr. D.N. Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 Telephone: -022 22048881-2-3, Email ID: investor@dmcc.com, Website: www.dmcc.com Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June 2022 (Rs. In Lakhs (Except EPS))									
Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED			Year Ended Audited	Year Ended Audited
		30.06.2022	31.03.2022	30.06.2021	30.06.2022	31.03.2022	30.06.2021		
1	Total Income from Operations	11411.51	10474.33	7244.11	33227.83	11416.11	10477.15	7245.91	33236.09
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1001.12	920.82	1051.66	3416.96	1002.94	920.45	1051.45	3414.23
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1001.12	920.82	1051.66	3416.96	1002.94	920.45	1051.45	3414.23
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	621.51	372.62	751.72	2136.34	622.88	372.25	751.57	2134.01
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	618.67	364.20	759.20	2169.95	620.04	363.83	759.05	2167.62
6	Equity Share Capital	2493.99	2493.99	2493.99	2493.99	2493.99	2493.99	2493.99	2493.99
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				16839.53				16868.43
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -Basic & Diluted	2.49	1.49	3.01	8.57	2.50	1.49	3.01	8.56
Notes: 1 The above unaudited standalone and consolidated results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 and other relevant amendments thereto. These financial results have been reviewed and recommended for adoption by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 12th August, 2022 by video conferencing. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review of the unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter ended 30th June, 2022 and have expressed an unmodified review opinion on these results. 2 The figures of the last quarter of the previous year are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published figures of nine months period end of the previous year. 3 The Code on Social Security 2020, relating to employee benefits during employment and post-employment benefits received the Presidential Assent on September-2020. The Code has been published in the Gazette of India. However, the date on which the Code will come into effect has not yet been notified and final rules / interpretations have not yet been issued. The impact of the said code shall be assessed and accounted for once the relevant provisions are notified. 4 The operations of the company are limited to one segment, namely Manufacturing and Sale of Chemicals, hence the segment wise disclosure requirements of Ind AS 108 on Operating Segment are not applicable to it. 5 In line with the requirements of Regulation 47 (2) of the Listing Regulations, 2015, the results are available on the website of BSE Limited (URL: www.bseindia.com/corporates) the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (URL: www.nseindia.com/corporates) and on the company's website (URL: https://www.dmcc.com/investor/statutory-information/financial-results). For The Dharamsi Morarji Chemical Co. Ltd (Bimal Lalitsingh Goculdas) Managing Director, & Chief Executive Officer DIN:00422783									
Mumbai, 12th August, 2022									

SP Imperial Star Private Limited

CIN: U74999MH2016PTC274669
Regd. Off.: Shapoorji Pallonji Centre, 41/44, Minoo Desai Marg, Colaba, Mumbai - 400005, Maharashtra, India.
Statement of Unaudited financial statements for the quarter ended June 30, 2022
[[Regulation 52(8), read with Regulation 52(4), of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

(Rupees in Lakhs)

Sr. no.	Particulars	3 months ended June 30, 2022 Unaudited	Year ended March 31, 2022 Audited
1	Total income from operations	10.00	40.00
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(5,657.68)	(22,281.28)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(5,657.68)	(22,281.28)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(

